
Events 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17+>

Players Tour 200 160 150 140 130 120 110 100 90 80 70 60 50 40 30 20 10

Extra Points    *In case of a tie for the 1st 16 positions, points will be added and distributed

equally amongst the tied players

Under Points Over Points

8 36 1 18

7 34 2 16

6 32 3 14

5 30 4 12

4 28 5 10 DNP = Did Not Play

3 26 6 8 DQ = Disqualified

2 24 7 6 MC = Missed Cut

1 22 8 4 WD = Withdrew

Even 20 9 2 CLD = Canceled Event 

Overall Ranking - Championship Flight (Professionals & Amateurs) POSITION POINTS RECEIVED

Name C. C. CARIBE LEGADO LEGADO RIO MAR RIO MAR ISLAND ISLAND ISLAND ISLAND AVERAG C. CARIBE LEGADO RIO MAR ISLAND C. CARIBE LEGADO RIO MAR ISLAND TOTAL

1 Alvaro Talavera 82 76 78 81 79.25 T3 T4 157 145 302

2 Jose L. Cardona 79 84 83 74 80.00 7 3 116 166 282

3 Felipe Colon Jr. 77 81 83 79 80.00 T3 7 157 116 273

4 Erick Morales NS NS 69 68 68.50 DNP 1 0 254 254

5 Alfred Colon 75 71 DNP DNP 73.00 1 DNP 232 0 232

6 Jose Ramos 78 83 85 79 81.25 6 9 128 96 224

7 Raul Rivera DNP DNP 76 77 76.50 DNP 2 0 182 182

8 Elvin Gonzalez Jr. 77 79 76 WD 77.33 2 WD 176 0 176

9 Jose Carles 89 81 84 79 83.25 T13 8 45 106 151

10 Cesar Munoz DNP DNP 77 82 79.50 DNP T4 0 145 145

11 Daniel Caban 81 78 DNP DNP 79.50 5 DNP 140 0 140

12 Mark Bernier DNP DNP 82 79 80.50 DNP 6 0 126 126

13 Claudio Fuentes 81 88 82 88 84.75 12 T13 62 45 107

14 Andrew Baez 83 82 DNP DNP 82.50 8 DNP 100 0 100

15 Ruben Rodriguez 82 84 DNP DNP 83.00 T9 DNP 85 0 85

16 Leslie Rivera 83 83 DNP DNP 83.00 T9 DNP 85 0 85

17 Javier O. Morales DNP DNP 81 86 83.50 DNP T10 0 77 77

18 Jonathan Rodriguez DNP DNP 83 84 83.50 DNP T10 0 75 75

19 Ricardo Ramos 86 85 84 86 85.25 15 T13 30 45 75

20 Javier De Zengotita 83 84 DNP DNP 83.50 11 DNP 70 0 70

21 Juan C. Alemany DNP DNP 89 79 84.00 DNP 12 0 66 66

22 Rafael Mendez 84 86 DNP DNP 85.00 T13 DNP 45 0 45

23 Brian Tharpe 92 84 DNP DNP 88.00 16 DNP 20 0 20

24 Jose Pedraza 91 89 DNP DNP 90.00 17 DNP 10 0 10

25 Francisco Padilla 89 95 DNP DNP 92.00 18 DNP 10 0 10
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Professional Ranking POSITION POINTS RECEIVED

Name C. C. CARIBE LEGADO LEGADO RIO MAR RIO MAR ISLAND ISLAND ISLAND ISLAND AVERAG C. CARIBE LEGADO RIO MAR ISLAND C. CARIBE LEGADO RIO MAR ISLAND TOTAL

1 Juan C. Alemany DNP DNP 89 79 DNP 1 0 206 206

2 Javier O. Morales DNP DNP 81 86 DNP 2 0 162 162
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Regular Amateur- Championship Flight POSITION POINTS RECEIVED

Name C. C. CARIBE LEGADO LEGADO RIO MAR RIO MAR ISLAND ISLAND ISLAND ISLAND AVERAG C. CARIBE LEGADO RIO MAR ISLAND C. CARIBE LEGADO RIO MAR ISLAND TOTAL

1 Alvaro Talavera 82 76 78 81 79.25 T3 T4 157 145 302

2 Jose L. Cardona 79 84 83 74 80.00 7 3 116 166 282

3 Felipe Colon Jr. 77 81 83 79 80.00 T3 7 157 116 273

4 Erick Morales NS NS 69 68 68.50 DNP 1 0 254 254

5 Alfred Colon 75 71 DNP DNP 73.00 1 DNP 232 0 232

6 Jose Ramos 78 83 85 79 81.25 6 9 128 96 224

7 Raul Rivera DNP DNP 76 77 76.50 DNP 2 0 182 182

8 Elvin Gonzalez Jr. 77 79 76 WD 77.33 2 WD 176 0 176

9 Jose Carles 89 81 84 79 83.25 T13 8 45 106 151

10 Cesar Munoz DNP DNP 77 82 79.50 DNP T4 0 145 145

11 Daniel Caban 81 78 DNP DNP 79.50 5 DNP 140 0 140

12 Claudio Fuentes 81 88 82 88 84.75 12 T11 62 65 127

13 Mark Bernier DNP DNP 82 79 80.50 DNP 6 0 126 126

14 Andrew Baez 83 82 DNP DNP 82.50 8 DNP 100 0 100

15 Ricardo Ramos 86 85 84 86 85.25 15 T11 30 65 95

16 Ruben Rodriguez 82 84 DNP DNP 83.00 T9 DNP 85 0 85

17 Leslie Rivera 83 83 DNP DNP 83.00 T9 DNP 85 0 85

18 Jonathan Rodriguez DNP DNP 83 84 83.50 DNP 10 0 80 80

19 Javier De Zengotita 83 84 DNP DNP 83.50 11 DNP 70 0 70

20 Rafael Mendez 84 86 DNP DNP 85.00 T13 DNP 45 0 45

21 Brian Tharpe 92 84 DNP DNP 88.00 16 DNP 20 0 20

22 Jose Pedraza 91 89 DNP DNP 90.00 17 DNP 10 0 10

23 Francisco Padilla 89 95 DNP DNP 92.00 18 DNP 10 0 10
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Ladies POSITION POINTS RECEIVED

Name C. C. CARIBE LEGADO LEGADO RIO MAR RIO MAR ISLAND ISLAND ISLAND ISLAND AVERAG C. CARIBE LEGADO RIO MAR ISLAND C. CARIBE LEGADO RIO MAR ISLAND TOTAL

1 Yudika Rodriguez 76 79 79 86 80.00 1 3 218 156 374

2 Kristina Ortiz 78 81 78 79 79.00 3 1 160 214 374

3 Gabriela Santini 78 78 DNP DNP 78.00 2 DNP 178 DNP 178

4 Paola Diaz DNP DNP 79 81 80.00 DNP 2 DNP 168 168
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Mid-Amateur - Championship Flight POSITION POINTS RECEIVED

Name C. C. CARIBE LEGADO LEGADO RIO MAR RIO MAR ISLAND ISLAND ISLAND ISLAND AVERAG C. CARIBE LEGADO RIO MAR ISLAND C. CARIBE LEGADO RIO MAR ISLAND TOTAL

1 Alvaro Talavera 82 76 78 81 79.25 3 2 162 170 332

2 Jose Ramos 78 83 85 79 81.25 4 3 148 156 304

3 Alfred Colon 75 71 DNP DNP 73.00 1 DNP 232 0 232

4 Raul Rivera DNP DNP 76 77 76.50 DNP 1 0 222 222

5 Elvin Gonzalez Jr. 77 79 76 WD 77.33 2 WD 176 0 176

6 Brian Tharpe 92 84 DNP DNP 88.00 5 DNP 130 0 130
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Amateur - First Flight POSITION POINTS RECEIVED

Name

C. 

CARIBE C. CARIBE LEGADO LEGADO RIO MAR RIO MAR ISLAND ISLAND ISLAND ISLAND

AVERAG

E C. CARIBE LEGADO RIO MAR ISLAND C. CARIBE LEGADO RIO MAR ISLAND TOTAL

1 Andres Betancourt DNP DNP 83 82 82.50 DNP 1 0 200 200

2 Gabriel Colon DNP DNP 89 89 89.00 DNP 2 0 160 160

3 Carlos Espinosa DNP DNP 90 90 90.00 DNP 3 0 150 150
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Seniors - Championship Flight POSITION POINTS RECEIVED

Name

C. 

CARIBE C. CARIBE LEGADO LEGADO RIO MAR RIO MAR ISLAND ISLAND ISLAND ISLAND

AVERAG

E C. CARIBE LEGADO RIO MAR ISLAND C. CARIBE LEGADO RIO MAR ISLAND TOTAL

1 Susin Velez 70 73 78 77 74.50 1 4 242 158 400

2 Elvin Gonzalez Sr. 81 80 73 73 76.75 6 1 126 236 362

3 Felipe Colon Sr. 75 79 79 78 77.75 T3 5 165 144 309

4 Mario Carbia 77 77 81 77 78.00 T3 6 165 132 297

5 Carlos Matos 80 83 74 80 79.25 7 3 112 170 282

6 Alberto Carrero 81 77 84 80 80.50 5 7 142 104 246

7 Fernando Diaz 75 77 DNP DNP 76.00 2 DNP 184 0 184

8 Norman Tello DNP DNP 75 77 76.00 DNP 2 0 184 184

9 Cesar Serrano DNP DNP DQ DQ DNP DQ 0 0 0
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Seniors - First Flight POSITION POINTS RECEIVED

Name

C. 

CARIBE C. CARIBE LEGADO LEGADO RIO MAR RIO MAR ISLAND ISLAND ISLAND ISLAND

AVERAG

E C. CARIBE LEGADO RIO MAR ISLAND C. CARIBE LEGADO RIO MAR ISLAND TOTAL

1 Barney Shepard 86 84 95 95 90.00 1 4 200 140 340

2 Raul Quesada 89 89 80 89 86.75 3 2 150 164 314

3 Sergio Romeu 84 94 84 88 87.50 2 3 160 150 310

4 Gabriel Pagan DNP DNP 80 84 82.00 DNP 1 0 204 204

5 John Allen 91 88 DNP DNP 89.50 4 DNP 140 0 140

6 Jose Mendin NS NS DNP DNP NS DNP 0 0 0

Super-Seniors - Championship Flight POSITION POINTS RECEIVED

Name

C. 

CARIBE C. CARIBE LEGADO LEGADO RIO MAR RIO MAR ISLAND ISLAND ISLAND ISLAND

AVERAG

E C. CARIBE LEGADO RIO MAR ISLAND C. CARIBE LEGADO RIO MAR ISLAND TOTAL

1 Susin Velez 70 73 78 77 74.50 1 3 242 168 410

2 Elvin Gonzalez Sr. 81 80 73 73 76.75 3 1 156 236 392

3 Carlos Matos 80 83 74 80 79.25 4 2 142 180 322

4 Alberto Carrero 81 77 84 80 80.50 2 4 172 144 316
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